Weekly Summary of COVID-19 Positive Cases

The below table shows the number of members of the UMCES community who have tested positive for the cort

by location with the following caveats:

- Data only includes individuals who have access to campus AND were on campus 14 days prior to the positive t
- Data does NOT include members of the UMCES community who telework or had not been on campus 14 days

result.

- The table will be updated weekly on the morning of the first business day of the week.

The UMCES community is >95% vaccinated.
Should you have any questions related to the data in this chart, please contact UMCES Director of Communicatir

apelsinsky@umces.edu. The weekly summary is available at www.umces.edu/coronavirus.

Week of | 8/16

8/23

8/30

9/6

9/13

9/20

9/27

10/4

10/11

Appalachian Laboratory

Chesapeake Biological Laboratory

Horn Point Laboratory/CA/IAN

IMET (UMCES)

IAN Annapolis

OO |O |O |O |O

Maryland Sea Grant (UMCES)

O|O |O |- |- |O

OO |O |O |O |O

OO |O |O |O |O

OO |O |O |O |+

OO |O |O |O |O

O|O |O |O |O |O

OO |O |O |O |O

OO |O |O |~ |O







