Weekly Summary of COVID-19 Positive Cases

The below table shows the number of members of the UMCES community who have tested positive for the cord by location with the following caveats:

- Data only includes individuals who have access to campus AND were on campus 14 days prior to the positive t
- Data does NOT include members of the UMCES community who telework or had not been on campus 14 days result.
- The table will be updated weekly on the morning of the first business day of the week.

The UMCES community is >95% vaccinated.

Should you have any questions related to the data in this chart, please contact UMCES Director of Communication apelsinsky@umces.edu. The weekly summary is available at www.umces.edu/coronavirus.

Week of	8/16	8/23	8/30	9/6	9/13	9/20	9/27	10/4	10/11
Appalachian Laboratory	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Chesapeake Biological Laboratory	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Horn Point Laboratory/CA/IAN	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
IMET (UMCES)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
IAN Annapolis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Maryland Sea Grant (UMCES)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

onavirus on a weekly basis

est.

prior to their positive test

ons Amy Pelsinsky at